Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SWIMC, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: The Sherwin-Williams Company		
individual(s) Association	Internal		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW		
Other	City: Cleveland		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Ohio		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>441151075</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 12/21/2005	Corporation Citizenship Ohio		
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2175141 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	*		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. McDonald, Eso.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.40		
1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>Cieveland</u>	8. Payment Information:		
State: Ohio Zip: 441151075	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 192025		
Fax Number:			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert E. McDonald		
9. Signature: Notes 1 2 Days			
Signature	/ Date		
Robert E. McDonald Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Hame of Ferson digiting	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the trade names, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SWIMC, Inc., through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 21st day of December, 2005, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL] Attest: SWIMC, INC.

- //

Name. Gregory F. Lavelle

Title: Vice President

Donald J. Raglish President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0928

STATE OF DELAWARE) SS. COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

On the ZI day of December, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DONALD J. PUGLISI, who acknowledged himself to be the PRESIDENT of SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

GREGORY F. LAVELLE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires July 24, 2007

* * 1

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ABOUT FACE	2196716	13-OCT-1998
ACID PLUS	2166489	16-JUN-1998
BIO-BRITE	2162775	02-JUN-1998
BREVITY BLUE	1096405	18- J UL-1978
CELLO	0955528	20-MAR-1973
CELLO BRATE	2318759	15-FEB-2000
CELLO BRATE (+DESIGN)	1063653	19-APR-1977
CELLOBRITE	2162773	02-JUN-1998
CELLOTHANE	0794272	17-AUG-1965
COMMANDER	2337872	04-APR-2000
COMMANDER (+DESIGN)	1117048	01-MAY-1979
DEEPDOWN	2162774	02-JUN-1998
ENVIRO-SEP	2318761	15-FEB-2000
ENVIRO-SEP (+DESIGN)	0955538	20-MAR-1973
GLITZ	1739376	15-DEC-1992
HTF	2175141	21-JUL-1998
LAUNDRY MAGIC	1418872	02-DEC-1986
MOP 'N STRIP	1260344	06-DEC-1983
NEUTRA-GREEN	1762330	06-APR-1993
NEUTRA-STRIP	17 44 212	05-JAN-1993
ON & OFF	0936240	20-JUN-1972
ORANGE EXPRESS	2517457	11-DEC-2001
PANTALOON (+DESIGN)	0676537	07-APR-1959
PARAMOUNT	1669092	24-DEC-1991
RIGHT-1, THE	1458945	29-SEP-1987
RINSEBRITE	2184767	25-AUG-1998
S'GONE	1078737	06-DEC-1977
SILVER STREAK	1637332	12-MAR-1991
SOLAR GLOSS	0840256	12-DEC-1967
SOLARINE	0995524	15-OCT-1974
STRIKE FORCE	1864497	29-NOV-1994
SWITER!	11 8536 5	12-JAN-1982
VELTONE	1080726	03-JAN-1978

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0930